THE DATASHEET OF
ADP5090-1-EVALZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
EVAL-ADP5090 User Guide
UG-708
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for the ADP5090 Ultralow Power Boost Regulator
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT

UG-708 EVAL-ADP5090 User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 8 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2. The ADP5090 Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
Quantity Reference Designator Description Part Number PCB Footprint Vendor
2 C1, C6 Capacitor, 4.7 μF, 10 V GRM21BR61A475KA73 C0805 Murata
2 C2, C5 Capacitor, 0.1 μF GRM188R71H104KA93 C0603 Murata
1 C3 Capacitor, 100 μF, 6.3 V C4532X5R0J107M280KA C1812 TDK
1 C4 Capacitor, 10 nF GRM188R71H103KA01 C0603 Murata
1 J1 DIS_SW M20-9990246 SIP3 Harwin
1 J2 PGOOD M20-9990245 SIP2 Harwin
1 J3 BACK_UP  SIP2_big Harwin
1 J4 SYS  SIP2_big Harwin
1 J5 BAT  SIP2_big Harwin
1 J6 VIN  SIP2_big Harwin
1 J7 RDIV M20-9990246 SIP3 Harwin
1 L1 Inductor, 22 μH LPS4018-223MLB Inductor_4x4 Coilcraft
  Inductor, 22 μH 74437324220 Inductor_4x4 Wurth
1 R1 Resistor, 6.04 MΩ CRCW06036M04FKTA R0603 Vishay Dale
2 R2, R5 Resistor, 4.99 MΩ CRCW06034M99FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R3 Resistor, 4.87 MΩ CRCW06034M87FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R4 Resistor, 4.02 MΩ CRCW06034M02FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R6 Resistor, 5.11 MΩ CRCW06035M11FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R7 Resistor, 20k CRCW060320K0FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R8 Resistor, 4.7 MΩ CRCW06034M70FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R9 Resistor, 18 MΩ RK73B1JTTD186J R0603 KOA
1 TP1 BACK_UP M20-9990245 SIP1 Harwin
1 TP2 SYS M20-9990245 SIP1 Harwin
1 TP3 BAT M20-9990245 SIP1 Harwin